# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2019

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENZYMOTEC LTD.		03/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRUTAROM LIMITED	
Street Address:	Sagee 2000 Industrial Zone	
City:	Migdal Haemeq	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	2310001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ISRAEL	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795419	SHARP PS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780800

Email: tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FI

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-4521-US

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Address Line 4:

Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Zion

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0737

900500195

SIGNATURE:	/JZ/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Enzymotec-Fruatrom Ltd-Merger Certificate-2019 with English Translation#page1.tif				
source=Enzymotec-Fruatrom Ltd-Merger Certificate-2019 with English Translation#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0738



משרה ענמספט - המנוע הומזכהנט פומה ענמספט - המנוע הומזכהנט פומה הפומספט



# תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

# פרוטרום בעמ FRUTAROM LIMITED

שמספרה 510132939,

קלטה את חברת היעד:

# אנזימוטק בע"מ ENZYMOTEC LTD.

שמספרה 512609249,

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

20/03/2019

י"ג אדר ב תשע"ט

# ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

20/03/2019 י"ג אדר ב תשע"ט



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים

INTRADEMARK

REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0739



# STATE OF ISRAEL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT — CORPORATIONS AUTHORITY COMPANIES AND ASSOCIATIONS REGISTRY



# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

This certifies that the Company:

# FRUTAROM LIMITED

I.D. Number: 510132939,

Has absorbed the target Company:

# **ENZYMOTEC LTD.**

I.D. Number: 512609249,

And that as a result the target Company has ceased to exist as of:

20/03/2019

13th of Adar II, 5779 [date by Hebrew calendar]

Issued in Jerusalem on:

20/03/2019 13th of Adar II, 5779 [date by Hebrew calendar]



[Seal of the Justice Department and the Companies and Associations Registry] [Signature of Adv. Eyal Globus]

Eyal Globus, Adv.
Companies and Associations Registry
Head of Corporations Authority

Executed by: Roy Lahan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 05/28/2019**